
Jones College (1-3) -vs- SW Mississippi (3-1)
02/04/21 at Summit, Miss.

 
 

 
 
Jones College 73

SW Mississippi 75

Date: 02/04/21
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Summit, Miss.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jones College 45 28 73
SW Mississippi 36 39 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ashton Campbell * 34 9-17 5-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 23
00 Tradavis Thompson * 40 10-26 0-4 0-0 4-9 13 1 5 4 0 0 20
04 Cowandric Samuel * 29 4-10 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 4 1 2 1 0 8
10 Jeff Blackmon II * 10 1-4 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
33 Jude Akabueze * 16 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
02 Isaiah Patrick 18 3-6 1-3 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7
03 Korey Jones 25 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 3 0 2 4
24 John Rawls 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Detrevian Broome 14 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
25 Tre'Voin Bass 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-76 6-16 5-12 19-24 43 16 14 15 4 2 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-76   40.8 % 6-16   37.5 % 5-12   41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Michael Barber * 32 7-11 2-2 4-6 3-3 6 2 1 1 5 0 20
10 Querrion Gadson * 26 4-8 2-2 5-5 1-3 4 2 5 4 1 4 15
04 Tada Stricklen * 30 5-8 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 12
03 Kenard Bowie, Jr. * 25 3-9 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 4 0 1 2 0 8
02 Mykayle Carter * 19 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 1 2
05 Mazae Blake 26 3-9 0-3 3-4 0-9 9 0 4 3 1 1 9
01 Javius Moore 21 1-6 1-6 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 1 5
21 Xyshan Jenkins 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 1 2
23 Lafollette Bogan 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Walker Moreland 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Nate Hudson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
22 Malik Lamin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 205 25-62 6-19 19-27 15-33 48 13 16 17 16 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-62   40.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Jones College 45

SW Mississippi 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ashton Campbell 34 9-17 5-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 23
0 Tradavis Thompson 40 10-26 0-4 0-0 4-9 13 1 5 4 0 0 20
4 Cowandric Samuel 29 4-10 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 4 1 2 1 0 8
10 Jeff Blackmon II 10 1-4 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
33 Jude Akabueze 16 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
2 Isaiah Patrick 18 3-6 1-3 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7
3 Korey Jones 25 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 3 0 2 4
24 John Rawls 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Detrevian Broome 14 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
25 Tre'Voin Bass 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-76 6-16 5-12 19-24 43 16 14 15 4 2 73
40.8 % 37.5 % 41.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Michael Barber 32 7-11 2-2 4-6 3-3 6 2 1 1 5 0 20
10 Querrion Gadson 26 4-8 2-2 5-5 1-3 4 2 5 4 1 4 15
4 Tada Stricklen 30 5-8 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 12
3 Kenard Bowie, Jr. 25 3-9 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 4 0 1 2 0 8
2 Mykayle Carter 19 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 1 2
5 Mazae Blake 26 3-9 0-3 3-4 0-9 9 0 4 3 1 1 9
1 Javius Moore 21 1-6 1-6 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 1 5
21 Xyshan Jenkins 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 1 2
23 Lafollette Bogan 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Walker Moreland 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Nate Hudson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
22 Malik Lamin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 205 25-62 6-19 19-27 15-33 48 13 16 17 16 9 75
40.3 % 31.6 % 70.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Jones College 28

SW Mississippi 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ashton Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tradavis Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cowandric Samuel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jeff Blackmon II 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jude Akabueze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isaiah Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Korey Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 John Rawls 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Detrevian Broome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tre'Voin Bass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Michael Barber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Querrion Gadson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tada Stricklen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kenard Bowie, Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mykayle Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mazae Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Javius Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Xyshan Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lafollette Bogan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Walker Moreland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nate Hudson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Malik Lamin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


